










5Business Recorder, Karachi
Wednesday, March 20, 2024





Friday, April 19, 2024















PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT INFORMING THE SHAREHOLDERS OF UNITY
FOODS LIMITED OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE PERIOD
This is with reference to the Public Announcement of Public Offer read in conjunc�on with the 
Corrigendum to the Public Announcement of Public Offer made by (i) Wilmar Pakistan Holdings Pte. 
Ltd.; (ii) Unity Wilmar Agro (Private) Limited; (iii) Mr. Muhammad Farrukh; and (iv) Ms. Fehmida Amin 
(collec�vely the "Acquirers”) in Business Recorder (English) and Nawa-e-Waqt (Urdu) newspapers on 
April 19, 2024 and April 27, 2024, respec�vely, in rela�on to the offer to acquire up to 277,070,908 
shares (cons�tu�ng 23.20% of the shareholding interest) and joint control of Unity Foods Limited.

It is hereby informed that in lieu of the upcoming Eid al-Adha holidays, the acceptance period for the 
Public Offer will commence from June 14, 2024 and will end on June 24, 2024 (both days inclusive). In 
this regard, Offer Le�ers, along with relevant instruc�ons and Le�ers of Acceptance, have been 
dispatched to all en�tled shareholders. Moreover, the Le�er of Acceptance can also be downloaded 
from the website of Arif Habib Limited (the Manager to the Offer):
h�ps://ari�abibltd.com/api/research/open?path=177/66617cf7a7241003c6e8b757.pdf

All shareholders who intend to tender their shares of Unity Foods Limited, are invited to tender their 
shares at PKR 27.34/- per share to the Manager to the Offer, using the following details, on or before 
5:00 pm on June 24, 2024:

CDC Account Title: Manager to the Offer (Unity Foods Limited)
CDC Par�cipant ID: 06452
CDC Sub Account No: 178153 
UIN: 0111429
Transac�on Reason Code: UIN # WEHL000002568UAE 
For Intra Account – A021
For Inter Account – P015

Acquirers:

(i) Wilmar Pakistan Holdings Pte. Ltd.  
28 Biopolis Road, Wilmar Interna�onal, Singapore 138568. 

(ii) Unity Wilmar Agro (Private) Limited
Unity Tower, 8C, Block 6, PECHS, Shahrah e Faisal, Karachi.

(iii) Mr. Muhammad Farrukh 
House no. 115/2, Street 29, Khayaban-e-Muhafiz, Phase 6, DHA, Karachi.

(iv) Ms. Fehmida Amin 
House no. R-92, Khayaban-e-Rizwan, DHA, Phase VII, Karachi.

Manager to the Offer Arif Habib Limited
Arif Habib Centre, 2nd Floor, 23, M.T. Khan Road, Karachi
Cell: +92 321 2237 069
Attention: Hamza Rehan - Associate, Investment Banking


	1 Final Report to SECP - Letter_compressed
	2 PAI english_compressed
	3 PAI urdu_compressed
	4 PAO english_compressed test
	5 PAO Urdu_compressed
	6 Corregendum english_compressed
	7 Corrigendum urdu_compressed
	8 Advertisement english_compressed
	9 Advertisement urdu_compressed
	10 Fulfillment of obligations 28.06.2024_compressed

